## OR TRUST DEED ON OFFICIAL COMPUSOR 08024

(ILLINOIS)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

021062082 JCT1

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

3561/0164 45 001 Page 1 of 2 2002-05-03 11:10:11 Cook County Recorder 23,00

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

THAT THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY	, of the County of <u>COOK</u>
and State of <u>ILLINOIS</u> , DO HEREBY CERTIFY that a certain	
dated the 2ND day of APRIL, 1998 made toTHE PRIVA	
by DAVID W. HALSTEAD AND CAMEON	I DEE HALSTEAD
and recorded as document No. 98-927193 in Book *	
of <u>RECORDER</u> of <u>COOK</u> County, in the State	of <u>ILLINOIS</u> is, with the
notes accompanying it, fully paid, satisfied, released and discisa	rged.
Legal Description of premises:	<b>6</b> -
LOT 11 IN MCGUIRE AND ORR'S KENILWORTH BEACH, A FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 25, 1	IGE 13, FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL WERIDIAN,
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	16
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.  Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 05-27-112-016  Address(es) of premises: 151 ABINGDON AVENUE KENILY	WORTH, IL 60093
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.  Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 05-27-112-016  Address(es) of premises: 151 ABINGDON AVENUE KENILY is, with the note or notes accompanying it, full paid, satisfied, respectively.	WORTH, IL 60093 released and discharged.
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.  Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 05-27-112-016  Address(es) of premises: 151 ABINGDON AVENUE KENILY	WORTH, IL 60093 released and discharged.
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.  Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 05-27-112-016  Address(es) of premises: 151 ABINGDON AVENUE KENILY is, with the note or notes accompanying it, full paid, satisfied, r  Witness hand and seal this 1	WORTH, IL 60093 released and discharged.
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.  Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 05-27-112-016  Address(es) of premises: 151 ABINGDON AVENUE KENILY is, with the note or notes accompanying it, full paid, satisfied, it  Witness hand and seal this 1	released and discharged.  13TH day of SEPTEMBER , 2001.

MAIL TO: THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY Ten North Dearborn Street Chicago, IL 60602

BOX 333-CT

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Inches CY1

ATMED SUFFICIENT STATE of ILLINOIS July 10, 2003: N } ss. **COUNTY OF COOK** Detroy Designed to I, THE UNDERSIGNED a notary public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that AMY P. ROXAS, LOAN OPERATIONS OFFICER/MANAGER AND DIANA M. NOVOA, LOAN Karimanni subscribed to the fore-going instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that the will signed, sealed and delivered the said processor of the processor free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes "OFFICIAL SFAL" Jenfr Date: 17721:05 therein set forth. RICHARD A. GRAVES Notary Public, State of Illinois Given under my hand and official seal, this 13TH day of SEPEMBER, 2001. My Commission Expires 12/14/0: Septimination of the second se This instrument was prepared by JEAN WYPYCHOWS KI JO THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY (Name and Address) दम्भवता जिल्ला वर्ष Billian Class. (E. 189,58 الو فالد بداءاليا ال 30.00 E: 11 PQ-04 Toyy Balancei TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF The Manual Control of the Control of ho (Badine bleerer simulatif mall a threshent foreign after 神性性性 特殊 かい いっぱい 大学 Fer parent of a literation is the to the divisions end District Company has a source in forth a BINI SKOIGE BLVD. Sincerial B SKENIE, IL BOOTS FHONE: (BAR) BTF-3410 FAX: (847) 077-3421 and a stable مهافية وماعا أيان

minetics,

(dam to let to-

CENT LAW

""C" CATTON N- 17